LEE COUNTY BOARD

Dixon, Illinois

RESOLUTION NO
RESOLUTION APPOINTING TRUSTEES OF THE FRANKLIN GROVE

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT, LEE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

WHEREAS the term of Jeff Roop as Trustee of the Franklin Grove Fire Protection District has expired.

WHEREAS Jeff Roop, has shown a desire to be reappointed as Trustee of the Franklin Grove Fire Protection District and the remaining Trustees support this appointment.

WHEREAS Jeff Roop is willing to serve a further three-year term from May 1, 2023 through April 30, 2026.

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the County Board of Lee County, Illinois that Jeff Roop is hereby reappointed as Trustee of the Franklin Grove Fire Protection District of Lee County, Illinois for a term beginning on May 1, 2023, and ending on April 30, 2026, or until a successor is appointed and qualified.

	PASSED BY THE LEE COU	PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD		
	THIS DAY OF	, 2023		
	BY:			
	Lee County Board	Lee County Board Chairman		
Attest:				
County Clerk	Lee County			